xii) Subject to aforesaid the provisions of the Arbitration Act 1940 or any statutory modification 

or re-enactment there of and the rules made there under, and for the time being in force, shall 

apply to the arbitration proceeding under this clause. 

xiii) In all cases where the amount of the claim is in dispute is Rs.75,000/-(Rupees seventy five 

thousand  only)and above, the arbitrator shall give reasons for the award.  

xiv) It is also a term of Contract that if Contractor(s) do / does not make any demand for 

arbitration in respect of any claim(s) within 90 days of receiving intimation from UIIC/ Architect